# IOP \$240.00 7349297

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Century Cellars, Inc.		07/20/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caribbean Distillers LLC	
Street Address:	220 Alhambra Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 304	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33134	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73492973	VALZOLA
Serial Number:	74497341	MULATA
Serial Number:	73492968	KAWAMA
Serial Number:	74192756	OGGUN
Serial Number:	78587114	осноѕі
Serial Number:	73774181	KYNROSS
Serial Number:	75403609	D'ALZARC
Serial Number:	75285826	LARRAURI
Serial Number:	75830609	СИМВІА

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (787)766-7001 **Phone**: 787-766-7000

Email: trademarksca@ferraiuoli.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cristina Arenas Solis Address Line 1: 221 Plaza Suite 403

Address Line 2: 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Cristina Arenas Solis

Signature:

/CristinaARenasSolis/

Date:

09/29/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.CenturyCellars#page1.tif source=Assignment.CenturyCellars#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0539

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement entered this 30th day of August, 2011 between **Century Cellars, Inc.**, of 7352 N.W. 35<sup>th</sup> Street, Miami, Florida 33122, herein referred to as "Assignor", and **Caribbean Distillers LLC**, of 220 Alhambra Circle, Suite 304, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and registered the Trademarks (including any and all trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I attached hereto)(the "Trademarks"). Assignor is desirous to transfer the Trademarks and the registrations thereof to Assignee.

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into Assignor and Assignee as of July 20, 2011, all terms of which are incorporated herein, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, convey, and assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the registrations thereof, the numbers of which are contained in Schedule I.

Based on the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the registrations thereof, and Assignee wants to hereby evidence and confirm the Assignment of said Trademarks for record purposes in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration of the Trademarks to Assignee, Caribbean Distillers LLC.

Signed at Miami, Florida, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2011.

Assignor

Century Cellars, Inc.

State of Florida

County of Miami-Dade

Pedro Alzola

Sworn and subscribed before me by Pedro Alzola, of legal age, married, President of Century Cellars, Inc. and resident of Miami, Florida, to me known, on this 30th day of August, 2011, in Miami, Florida.

M. CRISTINA MORENO
Y COMMISSION # DD 769419
EXPIRES: July 16, 2012
Bonded Thru Notery Public Underwriters

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0540

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Serial Number	Trademark
7342973	Valzola
(Registration No. 1338287)	
74497341	Mulata
(Registration No. 1981903)	
73492968	Kawama
(Registration No. 1335834)	
74192756	Oggun
(Registration No. 1705301)	
78587114	Ochosi
(Registration No. 3140439)	
73774181	Kynross
(Registration No. 1609294)	
75403609	D'Alzarc
(Registration No. 2267736)	
75285826	Larrauri
(Registration No. 2200568)	
75830609	Cumbia
(Registration No. 2494960)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 09/29/2011